
Course Title Prerequisites Notes

GS 101 Foundations Seminar Gen. Ed. Requirement
HS 101 Introduction to Human Services
EN 101 College Writing Gen. Ed. Requirement
GEN ED General Education Module
GEN ED General Education Module

PSY 101 Introduction to Psychology
SO 101 Introduction to Sociology
EN 102 Writing in the Humanities EN 101 Gen. Ed. Requirement
COM 151 Gen. Ed. Requirement
GEN ED General Education Module

HS 210 Human Services Methods HS 101
HS/SO 205 Interpersonal Communication & Effectiveness

GS 201 Service Learning and Civic Engagement Gen. Ed. Requirement
HS Elective HS Specialization/Concentration Course
GEN ED General Education Module

HS 203 Introduction to Counseling HS 101 & 30 Hours

MA 200 Topics in Statistics
GEN ED General Education Module
GEN ED General Education Module
GEN ED General Education Module

HS 310 Human Service Ethics HS 210
Elective Developmental Psychology Elective
Elective Writing Centered Course
HS Elective HS Specialization/Concentration Course
PS 402 Junior Symposium 60 Hours

HS 308 Group Work in Human Services HS 101 & 30 Hours

HS 311 Organization, Policy & Practice in Hum.Serv. HS 101 & 30 Hours

HS 360 Internship I 45 Hours
HS Elective HS Specialization/Concentration Course
HS Elective HS Specialization/Concentration Course

HS 460 Senior Internship I HS 360 & 60 Hours
HS/CJ/PSY 305 Research Methods in the Social Sciences MA 200

CC 500 Organizational Theory and Mgt. M.P.A. Course
MPA 630 Health Care Administration M.P.A. Course
MPA 640 Research Methods for MPA M.P.A. Course

HS 430 Senior Seminar 90 Hours

HS 461 Senior Internship II HS 360 , 460, & 60 Hours

CC 510 Program Planning and Evaluation M.P.A. Course
CC 505 Introduction to Graduate Statistics M.P.A. Course
MPA 642 Health Care Law and Ethics M.P.A. Course

CC 515 Finance and Budgeting M.P.A. Course
CC 520 Political and Policy Analysis M.P.A. Course

MPA 627 Human Resource Management M.P.A. Course
MPA 632 Culture of Health Care M.P.A. Course
MPA 637 Marketing and Public Relations M.P.A. Course

MPA 644  Capstone Seminar M.P.A. Course

Sophomore Year: Semester Three
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Freshman Year: Semester One

Freshman Year: Semester Two

Senior Year: Semester Eight

Senior Year: Semester Seven

Junior Year: Semester Six

Junior Year: Semester Five

Sophomore Year: Semester Four

Public Speaking 

Fifth Year: Semester Nine (SUMMER)

Fifth Year: Semester 10

Fifth Year: Semester 11



Generalist (Choose four courses)
CJ 102 - Juvenile Deliquency
CJ 204 - Crime & Society
CJ 302 - Introduction to Law & Justice
HS 300 - Introduction to Chemical Dependency
HS 302 - Intervention and Treatment with Chemically 
Dependent Clients and their Families
HS 306 - Advanced Topics in Chemical Dependency
HS 315 - Child Welfare Services
HS 320 - Loss, Grief and Dying
HS 405 - Human Services for the Older Adult
HS/CJ/PSY 316 - Family Violence
HS/CJ/PSY 317 - Family Violence Treatment and 
Prevention

HS/CJ/PSY 330 - Violent Children: Prevention/Treatment
HS/PSY 307 -Psychology of Group Dynamics
HS/LW 410 - Child and Family Law
HS/PSY 215 - Social Issues in Addictions
HS/PSY/SO 332 - Marriage and the Family
PSY 304 - Abnormal Psychology
PSY 307 - Psychology of Group Dynamics
PSY 312 - Cognitive Psychology
PSY 322 - Learning Psychology
PSY 410 - Forensic Psychology
PSY 424 - Clinical Psychology: Theory and Practice
SO 306 - Cultural Diversity: Ethnic and Racial Relations

Child & Family Practice  (Choose four) Law & Human Services  (Choose four)
HS 302 - Intervention and Treatment with Chemically 
Dependent Clients and their Families
HS 315 - Child Welfare Services 
HS 330 - Violent Children: Prevention/Treatment
HS/PSY/SO 332 - Marriage and the Family
HS/LW 410 - Child and Family Law
LW 335 - Elder Law
PSY 203 - Adolescence

CJ 101 - Introduction to Criminal Justice
CJ 202 - Introduction to Law and Justice
CJ 204 - Crime and Society
CJ 302 -The Juvenile Justice System
HS/LW 410 - Child and Family Law
LW 201 - Courtroom Alternatives
LW 355 - Elder Law
PS/PH 340 - Philosophy of Law
PS 336 - Justice
PS 410 - Forensic Psychology 

Family Violence  (Choose four)
CJ 101 - Introduction to Criminal Justice
CJ 202 - Introduction to Law and Justice
CJ 204 - Crime and Society
LW 206 - Domestic Relations Law
HS 315 - Child and Welfare Services
HS/CJ/PSY 316 - Family Violence
HS/CJ/PSY 317 - Family Violence Treatment and 
Prevention
HS/PSY 330 - Violent Children: Prevention/Treatment
HS/LW 410 - Child and Family Law

Substance Abuse/Chemical Dependency (Choose four)

HS/PSY/SO 215 - Social Issues in Addictions
CJ 205 - Drugs, Crime and the Criminal Justice System
HS 300 - Introduction to Chemical Dependency
HS 302 -  Intervention and Treatment with Chemically 
Dependent Clients and their Families
HS 306 - Advanced Topics in Chemical Dependency

Additional Requirements
Requirement Completed By
Service Learning Requirement

American History/Western Civilization

MA 200

Civic Learning and Engagement

General Education Elective
Foreign Culture and Language
Arts
Humanities

Choose between:
EN 340 - Professional & Technical Writing
EN 341 - Advanced Writing

Writing Centered Elective

Human Services Concentrations
Please consult with your advisor about concentrations before selecting coursework.

General Electives
Religion

This Eight Semester Plan is intended as a supplemental resource to the major curriculum, it is a recommended  schedule for 
timely graduation and should not be interpreted as a guarantee of if/when specific courses are offered.

General Education Modules
General Education Module Completed By

GS 201

Social Science
Natural Science
Mathematics

SO 101


